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  FRONT-MOUNT ADAPTER  

   

 

CFORCE 

850 / 1000 
 

 

Code 03.8400   

   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Keep this manual for future reference! 
 
 

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

 sales@ironbaltic.com 
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03.8400 Front-mount adapter CForce 850 / 1000  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Snow plow mount 03.8401K 1 

2 Bush 03.5906 2 

3 Pipe clamp bracket 28mm OT.05.04.010 4 

4 Bolt M10x50 DIN931 OT.02.01.042 2 

5 Carriage bolt M8x70 DIN603 OT.02.05.082 4 

6 Washer 8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 4 

7 Washer 10/20 DIN125 OT.04.01.040 4 

8 Nyloc nut M8 OT.03.02.040 4 

9 Nyloc nut M10 OT.03.02.050 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

1

Nr. Joonise nr. Nimetus Kogus

1 03.8401K Saha adapter 1

2 03.5906 puks 2

3 Vastus 28 Toruklambri vastus (28mm) 4

4 DIN931 Polt M10x50 2

5 DIN 603 puidupolt M8x70 4

6 DIN 125 Seib M8 4

7 DIN125 seib M10 4

8 DIN 985 Nylock mutter M8 4

9 DIN 985 nylock mutter M10 2
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

    Step 1  Remove front protection. Disconnect winch wires. 

 

   
 

    Step 2  Remove winch fairlead  and winch baseplate with winch. 
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03.8400 Front-mount adapter CForce 850 / 1000  

 

    Step 3  Remove winch from original baseplate 

 

 
 

    Step 4  Install bushes. Install adapter into ATV. 
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    Step 5  Place pipe clamp brackets between adapter and ATV frame   

   as shown on the picture. 
 

  
 
 
 

    Step 6  Install winch with original bolts. NB! Make sure that winch electrical  

   connectors won’t hit the adapter, if necessary change the position of 
   connectors (see winch manual or contact your winch reseller). Correct 
   connectors position is shown below! 
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03.8400 Front-mount adapter CForce 850 / 1000  

 

    Step 7  Install snow plow mount to ATV. 
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    Step 8  Connect winch wires. Install winch fairlead   

 

  
 

    Step 9  Install front protection. 
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03.8400 Front-mount adapter CForce 850 / 1000 
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